KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form CP-1

O1L & GAS CONSERVATION DiviSIiON This Form nﬁzp;frgge;y?gg
WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION Form must be Signed
ol Please TYPE Form and File ONE Copy All blanks must be Filled
051 - 0550 -c0-e
APt #_ 15 - 05802-00-00

\U%\o,r (Identifier Number of this well). This must be listed for wells drilled since 1967; if no API # was issued,

indicate original spud or completion date

Well Operator: _Citation Oil & Gas Corp. KOG License # 03553
(Qwner/Company Name) (Operator's)

Address: PO Bg?,(..g.9068"8 City: Houston

State: Texas Zip Code:wwm_,_” Contact Phone: (281 ) 517 - 7505

Lease: Wasﬁinger Well #: " Sec. 21 Twp. 11 S R 18 DEastWest

SE - SW - NE ) . Spot Location / QQQQ County: Ellis

2310 Feet (in exact footage) From [7_] North / D South  (from nearest outside section corner) Line of Section (Not Lease Line)

16‘59*____.__* Feet (in exact footage) From East / D West  (from nearest outside section corner) Line of Section (Not Lease Line)

Check One: [ | Cilwell [ | Gaswel [ JD&A [ |cathodic [ | Water Supply Well

[_] swD Docket # ENHR Docket # E: 15-856 [ other:

Conductor Casing Size: Set at: Cemented with: Sacks

Surface Casing Size: 10-3/4 Set at: 1338 Cemented with: 550 Sacks

Production Casing Size: 7 Set at: 3600 Cemented with: 250 Sacks

List (ALL) Perforations and Bridgeplug Sets: Topeka 3051'-3206', Lansing Kansas City 3324'-3386"

Elevation: 2062 ([Jat./[7]xe) tp. 3603' peTD:_3960' Anhydrite Depth:

(Stone Corral Formation)
Condition of Well: D Good Poor D Casing Leak D Junk in Hole

Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate page if additional space is needed): See attached.

Is Well Log aitached to this application as required? Yes L_J No Is ACO-1 filed? DYes D No RECEHVEQ
If not explain why? SFP ﬂg y

Easiviyy

Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance with K.S.A, 55-101 et. seq. and the Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission.

List Name of Company Representalive authorized to be in charge of plugging opera’tions:.,_‘.‘!e..ff Teare, Engineer
Phone: (281 ) 517 - 7199

Address: O Box 690688

City / State: _Houston, Texas 77269

Plugging Contractor: Allied Cementing . KCC License #: netTegdireds qqqu
{Company Name) (Contractor's)
Address: 24 Lincoln Street Phone: ¢ 785 ) 483 - 2627
Proposed Date and Hour of Plugging (if known?): _4PON approval
Payment of the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will b teed ' e
y gging ( ) will be guara;\ eed by Operator or Agent REGE%VED

Date: 8/29/2006

Authorized Operator / Agent:

U Giraure) { ) o ﬁ%?@ﬁ

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202 o
KCC WICHITA




WORKOVER PROCEDURE

PROJECT: Wasinger #11: Plug and Abandon
DRILLED & COMPLETED: 5/48 LASTWO: 8/06 — Failed attempt to TA. Found tubing
parted, recovered 83/100 jts with PKR possibly
fallen down-hole. HIC between 1311° & 1000’
FS — will circulate up bradenhead.
LOCATION: _2310° FNL, 1650° FEL, NE/4 Sec. 21— T11S - R18W
FIELD: Bemis-Shutts COUNTY: Ellis STATE: KS
TD: 3603°  PBTD: 3560’ DATUM: 2062’ KB KBto GL: NA
CASING AND LINER RECORD
SIZE WEIGHT | DEPTH | CEMENT | HOLE SIZE TOC REMARKS
10 % 32.75# 1338’ 550 sx NA Surface Circulated
7’ 20# 3600° 250 sx NA 2497 Calculated

PRESENT FORMATION AND COMPLETION: Topeka (OA): 3051’ — 3206, LKC (OA): 3324’ —

- 4 3386°, Below PKR & junk is LKC ‘I’ 3442’ - 3449’
TUBING:  Fish remaining in hole consists of ~17 jts 2 3/8” cement-lined tubing + Baker model ‘AD-1’
PKR. TOF @ 2915°. Iron sulfide fill is on top and surrounding fish which could be sideby-
. side.
RODS: N/A
MISC.: 10/96 — Injection Profile indicates 63% fluid going into perfs #/ 3202° — 3206° and 37% going

below WLTD @ 3324°. _
6/95, ‘12/02 & 1/03 — Failed attempts to pass MIT.

PROCEDURE :
+ Notify KCC District 4 @ (785) 625-0550 48 hours before planned work. RECEIVED
* Dig & Line WO Pit. SEP 08 2008
e Monitor 10 %” x 7” bradenhead during P&A operations. KCC WECHETA

e 9+ ppg Mud Laden Fluid required between cement plugs.

¢ Cement to be used is 60/40 POZ w/ 10% gel

1. MIRUPU. PU & RIH w/ 2 7/8” WS & tag TOF @ +2915°. PUH 5°. RU cement pump truck Mix & spot 20
sx balanced cement plug £/2810°~2910°. PUH & LD to 2700

2. Mix & Circulate 9+ ppg MLF (w/ 20 sx premium gel) £/ 2700’ to 1350° (~55 Bbls). POOH & LD WS.
RU WL. RIH & perforate 77 casing @ 1350’ w/ 4 spf. POOH & LD perf gun. RD WL.

4. NU 7’ swedge w/ XO & valve to tie onto 7” casing. Attempt to establish injection mte into perfs @ 1350°. ‘
Monitor 10 %” x 7” annulus for returns. -

5. 'When circulation is established, mix and pump 580 sx cement and circulate hole. NOTE: When cement

circulates to surface via bradenhead, SI bradenhead valve and squeeze cement downhole.




" 2 0f2—Wasinger #11 - Plug and Abandon

6. ND swedge. Top off casing with cement.
7. RD MO Cement pump truck & PU.

8. Cutoff WH & csg 3’ below GL. Cut off anchors, back fill cellar & WO pit. Reclaim location.

RECEWED
SEP 0 8 2006

KCC WICHITA



WELLBORE SCHEMATIC

Current Lease: Wasinger Well No. 11
. API No. 15-051-05802 Status Si
Location: 2310' FNL, 1650' FEL, NE/4 Sec. 21, T11S, R18W
County: Eliis State: KS Field: Bemis-Shutts
10 314" D 3603 GL -__{Spud Date: 4/19/1948
32.75 #ift PBTD 3560 KB 2062' Comp Date: 5/6/1948
550 sx /7] N\ 1338 Current Perfs/OH: 3051"- 3449° [Current Zone: Topeka / LKC
Surface Equipment S
Unit Make: [Unit Size:
Unit SIN: {Unit Rotation:
SPM: |Stroke Length: Unit Sheave:
Prime Mover: : Motor Sheave:
Motor S/N: Motor RPM:
Grade / Wt Depth
Surface 10 3/4" 32.75 #fi 1338’ 550 sx
Production 7 20 #ft 3600 250 sx
Production
Production
Liner
TOC @ + 2497 . ) Description
Calc'd’ .} ar KB f
- +/- 17 jts __'2 3/8" EUE Cmt-lined tbg side x side ~535.5'
. H .2 3/8" x 7" Baker model 'AD-1' PKR 4.00'
| ) TOTAL! ~540"
‘Rod Breakdown D g
i Qty ;Descrlption
g, it L 1 Y
, : RECEIVED
fron Sulfide fill _ TOFish @ 2915'
. TOFill @ 2915 SEB ﬂ‘; g lﬂ;ﬁﬁ
, KC
" Topeka ‘3" TS
3051'- 54
Topeka 7" TOTAL 0.00'

3152' - 56'
" Topeka '8’
3202' - 06"
LKC'B’
3324" - 26' 8/91 WLTD @ 3324
LKC ‘D" No record of pulling Baker model D' PKR @ 3415'
3344 - 48 Subsequent DO of CIBP's may have left debris on top of PKR @ 3415
H LKkC'G
3382' - 86" Fish left in hole (8/06) consists of +/- 17 jts 2 3/8" cement-lined tubing + 7" x 2 7/8" Baker

“ model "AD-1' PKR w/ 2 7/8" x 2 3/8" XO collar. Fish is most likely side-by-side in 7" casing.
. Fish is also covered and surrounded by iron sulfide, TOF @ 2815'.
- LKCT Further recovery operations will require Wash Fipe but use with EXTREME GAUTION

Baker mdi 'AD-1' PKR -
PKR possibly fell DH
Baker mdl 'D" PKR -
@3415' wi possible: -
CIBP junk on top’

3442 - 48" due to possible lost circuiation in perforated intervall
™ CIBP @ 3560° :
20 #t  p~——~d w1 sxemt HIC between 1000' & 1341" will communicate via bradenhead.
250 sx /| —eel— [\, 3600' -
3 Arbuckie ‘ i
3,603 TD PREPARED BY: JTT | UPDATED: 8/23/2006

M:\JeffT\K ansas\Bemis-Shutz\Wasinger #11\WBD Wasinger 11




WELLBORE SCHEMATIC

Proposed P&A Status L ease: Wasinger Well No. 11
API No. - 15-051-05802 ) Status Si
Location: 2310' FNL, 1650' FEL, NE/4 Sec. 21, T11S, R18W
County: Ellis State: KS Field: Bemis-Shutts
10 3/4" D 3603 GL Spud Date: 4/19/1948
32.75 #ft Hole in 7" casing |PBTD 3560 KB 2062 Comp Date: 5/6/1948
550 sx /] Lf’ 1000" -1311* | Current Perfs/OH: 3051' - 3449 |Current Zone: Topeka / LKC

1338'

Perf @ 1350' w/ 4 spf L. e
N Circ & Sqz 580 sx Surface Equipment ’ : L
cmt f/ 1350" to Surfacd Unit Make: [Unit Size:

Unit SIN: [Unit Rotaion:

SPM; |Stroke Length: Unit Sheave:

Prime Mover: ) Motor Sheave:
"IMotor S/N: _ - Motor RPM:

Edsing Breakdown

Size Grade / Wt
Surface 10 3/4" 32.75 #ift
Production 7 20 #/ft
Production
Production
9+ ppg MLF Liner
(w/ 20 sx Gel)
) | Breakdown . | . N
TOC @ 2487" L H Qty 'Description Footage
Calc'd’ - t : KB 5.00"
T : +-17 jts 2 3/8" EUE Cmt-lined tbg side x side ~535.5'
2 3/8" x 7" Baker model 'AD-1' PKR 4.00'
- TOTAL ~540"

. .. 20 sx balanced cmt :Rod:Breakdown - e Ll
4 plug / 2810 - 2910 ! Qty iDescription

H

Footage

Iron Sulfide filt _TOFish @ 2915'

TOFill @ 2915'

N s KB

#

Topeka '3 ! .
3051 - 54" | , -

“Topeka '7" TOTAL} 0.00
3152' - 56"
‘Topeka '9"*
3202' - 08"
. LKC 'B'
3324" - 26" 8/91 WLTD @ 3324'

LKC 'D" No record of pulling Baker model D' PKR @ 3415'

3344" - 48'  Subsequent DO of CIBP's may have Ieft debris on top of PKR @ 3415'
LKC'G" )

3382 - 86" Fish left in hole (8/06) consists of +/- 17 jts 2 3/8" cement-lined tubing + 7" x 2 7/8" Baker mod
' AD-1' PKR w/ 2 7/8" x 2 3/8" XO collar. Fish is most likely side-by-side in 7" casing. Fish is als|

Baker mdi *AD-1' PKR
PKR possibly fell DH
Baker mdl 'D' PKR

@3415' w! possible s covered and surrounded by iron sulfide. TOF @ 2915". Further recovery operations will requin
CIBP junk on top LKC'F
Eaz-ao
™ - CIBP @ 2580"

20 #/ft ~—— - w/1sxcmt

250 sx /] e I\ 3500°

Arbuckle
e

3,603' TD PREPARED BY: JTT | UPDATED: 8/24/2006

M:\JeffT\R ansas\Bemis-Shutz\Wasinger #1 1\WBD Wasinger 11




WELLBORE SCHEMATIC

Prior to August 2006 Lease: Wasinger Well No. 1"
API No. 15-051-05802 Status Si
L.ocation: 2310' FNL, 1650 FEL, NE/4 Sec. 21, T11S, R18W
. County: Ellis State: KS Field: Bemis-Shutis
10 314" 1D 3603’ GL Spud Date: - -4119/1948
32.75 #E PBTD 3560" KB, 2082 Comp Date: 5/6/1948
550 sx 4 : 1338 Current Perfs/OH: 3051' - 3449’ [Current Zone: Topeka / LKC

Surface Equipment

Unit Make: [Unit Size:

Unit SIN: {Unit Rotation:

SPM: | Stroke Length: Unit Sheave:
Prime Mover: Motor Sheave:
Motor SIN: Motor RPM:

e GO

|1 Treated FW PKR Fiuid Gasing Breakaowni - - »
Size Grade / Wt

«
Surface 10 3/4" 32.75 #iit
Production 7 20 #/ft
Production
Production
Liner
TOC @+ 2487" ! Qty Descriptio Footage
Calc'd’ : KB 5.00'
"” 100 jts 2 3/8" EUE Cement-lined fubing 2969.00'
2 3/8" x 7" Baker model 'AD-1' PKR 4.00"
: ;
b i
:V - hy H !
|
i : TOTAL 2978.00"
- 1 o 'Rod Breakdown. |

Qty Description - N MFbotage

Bakermdi'AD-' PKR 3] [} !
w/ EOPKR @ 2978': | ’ i

" Topeka '3'
3051" - 54"
" Topeka 7'
3152'- 56"
Topeka '9"
3202" - 06"
T LKC 'B"
3324 - 26" 8/91 WLTD @ 3324'

LKC D' No record of pulling Baker model 'D' PKR @ 3415

3344 - 48" Subsequent DO of CIBP's may have left debris on fop of PKR @ 3415'
LKC 'G"
3382' - 88"

Baker mdi 'D* PKR*

@3415' wl possible’ :m X

CIBP junk on top - LKC T
: ; E 3442' - 49"
o CIBP @ 3560°

20#Mt p————§ w/1sxcmt

250 sx /] ei— T\ 3600"
L Arbuckle - -
3,603 1D PREPARED BY: JTT ’ UPDATED: 8/11/2006

M:VeffT\K ansas\Bemis-Shutz2\Wasinger #11\WBD Wasinger 11




WASINGER B-l

NE} Sec, 21-11S5-18W, Ellis County, Kansas

Rigging up Rotary Tools Lm156-48 Run L3 Jts. 1356t 10 3/* surface casing.
Tearing down Rotary Tools 5-8-48 Set @ 1338', Cemented with 550 sx cement
Rigging up Cable Tools 5=9=48 Run 116 Jts. 3611' of 7" casing. Set at
Tearing down Cable Tools  S-lli=hB 36001, Cemented with 250 sx cement
FORMATION FROM o}

Rock 0 80

Shale 80 L80

Sand 180 505

Shale and sand 505 620

Sand 620 1015

Sandy shale 1015 1070

Red bed and shale 1070 1170

Sand 1170 1195

Sand and red bed 1195 1331

Anhydrite 1331 1375

Shale and shells 1375 1390

Shale and red bed ‘ 1390 1585

Shale and shells 1585 1685

Salt 1685 1850

Shale and shells 1850 1950

Shale and lime 1950 2305

Fort Riley lime 2305 2350

Lime and shale 2350 2520

Lime 2520 2535

Shale and lime 2535 2755

Shale 2755 28445

ILime and shale 2845 3375

Lime 3375 3h50

Lime and shale ’ 3450 3h95

Lime 3495 3543

Lime and shale 3543 3546

Conglomerate 3546 3565

Conglomerate and shale 3565 3588

Shale 3588 3603 Total Depth

I, Don 3, Packer, hereby certify that the above Log s true ang Horrect,
to the best of my knowledge and belief, / ' ;

Notary Publit

My commission expires: Mar., 22, 1952 ,

RECEIVED
SEP 0 8 200¢
KCC WICHITA
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\
: CORFIEATION CMHIGSTOE OF K ALIAS
f4 L L BRAUT NBED
PROTC R, Pidstmtes 04l Coronrsilion
£ ORI S18 Fationsl Hank of Tulee duildipe, Tulse, Oxlshomg
Paie Hiug; ¥, 4, ‘sginger #Ro TZL4L WO ‘e

WELL LOCAT U 1% 42 4w

GA0. g1 T, 125 BGWy 182 ORETY: wHlda TR Lanmae  TEY.S Py A
IWITIAL PRIGUSTION;  iavs potentis] %est ~ 292 whlz, nar dav
CHAMKEORD UrILLING:  tpril 179, 1oLz ILLIRG CORELENE:  oay 6, 1oks

LA 3EE RioomD
5173 R AN LANOED B GACER W O
10-7/1 13580 50 smeis
7™ R 250 sacke
teidived with ®00 gallons of acid
FORMATL N @ B FORMATT W BT
Jurfacs rook o kg thele & lime 2Lk PRPG
Shale 4 vock ur B Lime %20 PRTE
Shale . B0 hap Taele 4 lime PEIN 2788
Gand, hgo 50% Shale 2755 oELR
hale & sand BO% 6T Shale &% Lime bR 1%
and 670 1015 Lime 1475 150
3and & shale 1015 10%0 ihale & 1ime B 2w
Sand & rod bed 1030 110 Lime s why
anhyirite 1451 1375 hale % 1ime Wiy k6
Shale 1375 1390 Donglomernie FERG T EG
Ghele & red bed 1300 1655 als TWHEO 600
salt 6% 1880 Artmekle lime OO 1601
Fhnle ¢ shells LERQ 1950
Lime & shale 1950 250 POTAL EPTE RGO
Lime 208 2780
Lisme 2 ohale #IR0 2hko)

o Sl g b

Cofiwg. Y. Yandavaser, Jr,
Chief ingineey

‘b @1 ey P, jalig

RECEIVED
SEP 0 § 2008

KCC WICHITA




CORPORATION COMMISSION

Kathleen Sebelius, Governor  Brian J. Moline, Chair = Robert E. Krehbiel, Commissioner  Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner

NOTICE OF RECEIPT OF WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION (CP-1)

Citation O1l & Gas Corp. September 12, 2006
8223 Willow Place South
Houston, TX 77070-5623

Re: WASINGER B #1
API 15-051-05802-00-00
SESWNE 21-11S-18W, 2310 FNL 1650 FEL
ELLIS COUNTY, KANSAS

Dear Operator:

This letter is to notify you that the Conservation Division is in receipt of ybur plugging
proposal, form CP-1, for the above-captioned well.

Your CP-1 has been reviewed by the Conservation Division central office for completeness
and to verify license numbers. The plugging proposal will now be forwarded to the district
office listed below for review of your proposed method of plugging.

Please contact the district office for approval of your proposed plugging method at least

five (5) days before plugging the well, pursuant tc K.A.R. 82-3-113 (b). If a workover pit
will be used during the plugging of the well it must be permitted. A CDP-1 form must be
filed and approved prior to the use of the pit.

The Conservation Division's review of form CP-1, either in the central or district office, does
not include an inquiry into well ownership or the filing operator's legal right to plug the well.

This notice in no way constitutes authorization to plug the above-captioned well by
persons not having legal rights of ownership or interest in the well. This notice is
void after ninety (90) days from the above date.

Sincerely

District: #4 g

2301 E. 13th Production Supervisor
Hays, KS 67601

(785) 625-0550

Conservation Division, Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
Voice 316.337.6200 Fax 316.337.6211 www.kcc.state.ks.us




